

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 118 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwani J. Punjabi and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Patel and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Sanjay Kharat a/w. Ms. Radhika Samant I/b. Mr. P.N.Havnur for the Petitioners.
Mr.Anuuj N. Narula a/w. Ms. Shivani Shah I/b. M/s. Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for the Respondents.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 12TH OCTOBER, 2018

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocates appearing for the parties have tendered Consent Terms dated 11th October, 2018. They submit that the Consent Terms be taken on record and the Order be passed in terms of the Consent Terms. The Consent Terms are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The Consent Terms are signed by the Petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. The Consent Terms are also signed by the Advocates for the parties. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that he has explained the contents of the Consent Terms to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in Hindi. The statement is accepted. The undertakings recorded in the Consent Terms are accepted. Order in terms of the Consent Terms

marked 'X'.

2. Place the above Contempt Petition on board on 1st November, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)