

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 118 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016**

Lajwanti J. Punjabi and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Rayan Menezes i/b. M/s. Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms.Bhavana Ramesh Punjabi - Daughter in Law of the Petitioners, present in person.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER, 2018

P.C.:

The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 on instructions states that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have handed over vacant and peaceful possession of the Suit premises to the representative of the Court Receiver ; Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 do not have any claim over the Suit premises and the same may be handed over to the Petitioners. The statement is accepted. The Court Receiver is therefore directed to handover possession of the Suit premises to the Petitioners. As regards the issue qua payment of the amounts due to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, stand over to 27th November, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)