

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 118 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Patel and others ... Respondents

Mr. Anuj N. Narula alongwith Ms. Meena Batta and Ms. Ekta Pandav instructed by
M/s. Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for the Petitioners.
Mr. Pradeep Havnur for the Respondents.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 27th NOVEMBER, 2018

P.C.:

With the assistance of the Court, the above matter is partly worked out. In view thereof, the matter is directed to be treated as part-heard. The approval of the Learned Chief Justice shall be sought by the Court Office. Stand over to 4th December, 2018.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)