

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016**

Lajwanti J.Punjabi and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Lasaram Kasaram PAtel and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. P.M.Havnur for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Advait Raorane i/b Jangiani Narula and Associates for the defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2020.

P.C. :

1. On behalf of respondents, Learned Counsel seeks time to file a short affidavit in reply to oppose the petition. He admits, all respondents have been served with the show cause notice. Accordingly, reply to be filed on or before 14th February, 2020.
2. List on 17th February, 2020.

(A.K.MENON, J.)