

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.166 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.24 OF 2016

LAJWANTI J. PUNJABI AND ORS)...PETITIONERS

V/s.

LASARAM KASARAM PATEL AND ORS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.PM. Havnur, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms.Meena Bhatta, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 10th January 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.PM. Havnur, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and submits that to the further/additional affidavit filed on behalf of the Respondents No.1 to 3, a Rejoinder has been served and this Court direct the Registry to accept. Registry to accept the same.

2. Ms.Meena Bhatta, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents No.1 to 3 and submits that as directed by this Court the three

Respondents are present in Court, however, submitting that some more time be granted to consider the Rejoinder filed by the Petitioners.

3. List on **30th April, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)