

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.166 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.24 OF 2016**

Lajwanti J. Punjabi & Ors.

... Petitioners

v/s.

Lasaram Kasaram Petel & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anuj H. Narula i/by Jhangiani Narula & Associates for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Javid Shaikh, ASO, Court Receiver, Bombay High Court,  
present.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 17TH OCTOBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Narula, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- has been transmitted to the account of the Petitioner today. He further, on instructions, submits that a further amount of Rs.20,00,000/- will be transmitted to the Petitioner on or before 10th November 2025
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is allowed to file his affidavit in the Registry until 7th November 2025.

3. List the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**