

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUTT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur, for the Petitioners/Plaintiffs.

Ms. Rehana Nalwala i/b Jhangiani Narula & Associates, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao , Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

Mr. Javid Shaikh, ASO, Court Receiver.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	11 th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since Mr. Nalwala is today unavailable.
2. Additional affidavit to be filed in the registry. The registry is directed to accept the same.
3. The Court Receiver points out that the Receiver's costs, charges and expenses of Rs.42,018/- have not been paid by the Petitioners. Mr. Havnur assures the Court that the same will be paid before the matter is taken up tomorrow. The Court Receiver shall give details.
4. Stand over to 12th November 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]