

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for Petitioners.

Mr. Anuj Narula a/w Ms Meenu Bhatia i/b Jhangiani Narula and Associates
for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 It is informed that an amount of Rs.20 lakhs has been paid to the
Petitioner this morning and it is also submitted by Learned Counsel
appearing on behalf of the Respondents that he shall prepare a schedule for
payment of the balance amount paid over to the Petitioners.

2 Mr. Havnur, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners today
points out that the amount of Rs.42,018/- that was to be paid to the Court
Receiver has been duly paid by the Demand draft. Mr. Bhalerao, Second
Assistant to the Court Receiver, who is present in Court confirms the same.

3 Stand over to 25th November 2025 High On Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]