

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUTT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dipen Furia i/b M/s. Shah and Furia Associates, for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Furia, learned counsel for the Respondents submits that the entire amount of Rs.25,00,000/-, which was to be paid as directed by this Court in the order dated 17th May 2025, has been paid.
2. Mr. Havnur, learned counsel for the Petitioners confirms this fact.
3. Mr. Havnur seeks leave to file an additional affidavit to place on record certain subsequent facts. He is permitted to do so.
4. Stand over to 19th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]