

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b Shah & Furia Associates, for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the outset, when the matter was called, Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents tendered a copy of a letter dated 19th January 2026, by which the papers and proceedings have been returned to the Respondents. He points out that this letter has been acknowledged by Respondent No.2. The Respondents are present in Court.

2. Mr. Havnur, learned counsel for the Petitioners points out that in the order dated 16th December 2025, inadvertently, in paragraph 3, the name of "Mr. Furia" appears whereas it should be Mr. Havnur, who made the request to file the additional affidavit. Hence, correct the paragraph no.3 to delete the name of "Mr. Furia" and add the name of "Mr. Havnur".

3. The Respondents have today tendered to the Court a proposed schedule of payments. Mr. Havnur submits that the same is not acceptable to his client. The

said schedule of payments is therefore retained on the record of this Court.

4. It is made clear that, on the next date, if the Respondents are not represented by an Advocate, the Court will then proceed to take up the Contempt Petition for hearing.

5. Stand over to **28th January 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]