

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Asmita N. Rajbhar i/b Upshot Legal, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Rajbhar, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and sought time.
2. At her request, stand over to **25th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]