

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And Ors

...Respondents

---

Mr. Pradeeep Havnur a/w Datta Mane a/w Sanjali Bidwe for Petitioner.

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mangesh J. Nalawade, Asmita N. Rajbhar i/b Upshot  
Legal for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

---

|       |   |                                 |
|-------|---|---------------------------------|
| CORAM | : | ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.              |
| DATE  | : | 25 <sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026 |

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents today fairly accepted that there is breach of Order, but pressed for time to submit a proposal by which contempt can be purged.

2. It is made clear that in the Affidavit in which the proposal is set out, the same shall also contain all necessary details of the assets that are owned by the Respondent in their own name as also in the name of their family members.

3. Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]