

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for Petitioners.

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mr. Mangesh Nalawade and Ms Asmita Rajbhar i/b
Upshot Legal for Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Shaikh learned counsel for Respondents today submits that the affidavit of disclosure as directed in the previous order will be filed within the course of today and copy shall also be served upon Mr. Havnur, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Shaikh submits that the first installment is due and payable on 25th March 2026 under the proposed settlement scheme. He fairly submits that to test the bonafide of the contemnors the matter be listed on 26th April 2026.

2 Stand over to 26th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]