

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Lasaram Kasaram Petel And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Pradeep Havnur for Petitioner.

Adv. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mangesh J. Nalawade, Asmita N.

Rajbhar i/by for Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)