



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.166 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.24 OF 2016

Lajwanti J. Punjabi & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Lasaram Kasaram Petel & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mr. Mangesh J. Nalawade i/by Upshot Legal
for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 6 APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Time to file affidavit on behalf of the respondents is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
2. Registry to accept the affidavit dated 5 March 2026.
3. By consent of parties, stand over to 3 August 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]